(a) The Board of Directors ("Board") consists of five (5) Directors, who serve two-year 

terms, with three (3) Directors being elected in even-numbered years, and two (2) 

Directors being elected in odd-numbered years.  (Bylaws, Article VIII, Sections 1 

and 4.) 

(b) The Association has approximately three-thousand five-hundred and eighty-three 

(3,583) Members (this number varies as properties are subdivided). (Amended 

6/5/24) 

(c) The Annual Meeting is held the second Saturday of June, or up to thirty (30) days 

before or after said date, at time and place to be determined by the Board of 

Directors and set forth in the notice of meeting sent to the Members.